

## **School of Liberal Arts and Education**

Department of Social and Behavioral Sciences
Bachelor of Science in Social Work (BSSW)
Dr. Edward Hernandez
1650 Bedford Avenue – B1032 N

Brooklyn, NY 11225

Tel: (718) 270-4838 Fax: (718) 270-4828

## **Co-Curricular Activities**

## Medgar Evers College Social Work Club

Medgar Evers College has had a Social Work Club comprised of students who are interested in a social work career. The Club is registered with the National Association of Black Social Workers (NABSW) and meets on Wednesdays during Commons Hour. Club members have participated in local and national social work activities including the National Conference of the NABSW. A faculty member is assigned as an Advisor to the club; however, the club is governed by its elected student officers.

## **BSSW Advisory Council**

The purpose of the BSSW Advisory Council is to guide the Social Work Program toward continued improvements in curriculum development, student education and mission fulfillment. Members of the Council consist of representatives from social welfare agencies in the public and private sectors, social work faculty from both undergraduate and graduate programs, medical social work professionals, two retired social workers, an alumna of Medgar Evers College who is also a social worker, students currently in the BSSW program and a student representative from the Social Work Club at MEC. The Social Work Chair and the Field Education Director also serve on the Council.